€2 Media Broadcast

B25 — MBR Shortwave Schedule

October 26th, 2025
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HCJ Mu
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SMD Deu
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SMD Deu
SKW  Mul
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6045

5990

6095

6095

6045

* DRM

1100

1000

1000

1300

1000

1234567 (on-

1400 27E,28 233 156 demand) 261025 280326
1234567 (on-

1600 27E,28 233 146 demand) 261025 280326
1234567 (on-

1400 27E,28 233 156 demand) 261025 280326
1234567 (on-

1400 | 27E,28NW 233 156 demand) 261025 280326
1234567 (on-

1400 27E,28 233 156 demand) 261025 280326

List of Broadcasters which are using Media Broadcast (MBR) broadcasting facilities

« AWR
e BVB
e DWL
« EMG
e HCJ
o M4J
e NHK
e RSZ
e SFZ
e SKW
e SMD
¢« TSR

Adventist World Radio

High Adventure Gospel - Bible Voice Broadcasting
Deutsche Welle

Evangelische Missionsgemeinden in Deutschland

Reach Beyond (former HCJ)

Music 4 Joy

NHK (JAPAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION)
Radio 60

Studio 52

Forderverein "Sender Konigs Wusterhausen" e.V.

SM Radio Dessau

Telstar Radio

ITU reference tables
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